UC2842/44/45
UC3842/43/45
2020 SEP1 / 12深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER
DESCRIPTION
The UC284x and UC384x are fixed frequency current mode PWM
controller.They are specially designed for OFF Line and DC to DC converter

 Under voltage Lockout With Hysteresis
 Operating Frequency Up To 500KHz
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
UC2842PG DIP-8 UC2842 TUBE 2000/box
UC2843PG DIP-8 UC2843 TUBE 2000/box
UC2844PG DIP-8 UC2844 TUBE 2000/box
UC2845PG DIP-8 UC2845 TUBE 2000/box
UC2842DRG SOP-8 UC2842 REEL 2500/reel
UC2843DRG SOP-8 UC2843 REEL 2500/reel
UC2844DRG SOP-8 UC2844 REEL 2500/reel
UC2845DRG SOP-8 UC2845 REEL 2500/reel
UC3842PG DIP-8 UC3842 TUBE 2000/box
UC3843PG DIP-8 UC3843 TUBE 2000/box
UC3844PG DIP-8 UC3844 TUBE 2000/box
UC3845PG DIP-8 UC3845 TUBE 2000/box
UC3842DRG SOP-8 UC3842 REEL 2500/reel
UC3843DRG SOP-8 UC3843 REEL 2500/reel
UC3844DRG SOP-8 UC3844 REEL 2500/reel
UC3845DRG SOP-8 UC3845 REEL 2500/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
UC2842/44/45
UC3842/43/45
2020 SEP2 / 12深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Pin CONNECTION
DIP-8/SOP-8
PIN FUNCTION
N FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
1 COMP This pin is the Error Amplifier output and is made for loop compensation.
2 VFB
This is the inverting input of the Error Amplifier. It is normally connected to the switching power
supply output through a resistor divider.
3 ISENSE
A voltage proportional to inductor current is connected to this input. The PWM uses this information
to terminate the output switch conduction.
4 RT/CT
The oscillator frequency and maximum Output duty cycle are programmed by connecting resistor
RT to Vref and capacitor CT to ground.
5 GROUND This pin is the combined control circuitry and power ground.
6 OUTPUT
This output directly drives the gate of a power MOSFET. Peak currents up to 1A are sourced and
sink by this pin.
7 VCC This pin is the positive supply of the integrated circuit.
8 Vref This is the reference output. It provides charging current for capacitor CT through resistor RT .
BLOCK DIAGRAM
(toggle flip flop used only in UC2844/45, UC3844/45)
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage (low impedance source) VCC 30 V
Output Current IO 1 A